Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		06/12/2008	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dallas Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Street Address:	4215 McEwen Road
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75244
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1671141	COZY PET
Registration Number:	1672619	CEDARENE PLUS
Registration Number:	1713771	GULF STREAM
Registration Number:	1713438	HARBOR MASTER
Registration Number:	1916492	PREMIERE PET
Registration Number:	1916491	SWEET DREAMS
Registration Number:	1671769	THE WAG BAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900110579

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147455172

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Cathryn A. Berryman c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75250-0784

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0548

1671141

CH \$190 00

l.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13312 439
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathryn A. Berryman
Signature:	/Cathryn A. Berryman/
Date:	07/03/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=13312 439 tm comerica dallas man source=13312 439 tm comerica dallas man source=13312 439 tm comerica dallas man	uf lien release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0549 After recording return to:

Erica Thomas, Esq. Winstead PC 5400 Renaissance Tower 1201 Elm Street Dallas, Texas 75270-2199 214-745-5400 (telephone)

STATE OF TEXAS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF DALLAS

RELEASE OF LIEN - TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, Comerica Bank, Successor in interest to Comerica Bank-Texas (herein "Lender") holds a security interest in trademarks of Dallas Manufacturing Company, Inc. a Texas corporation, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Interest Agreement by and between the parties and filed of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on or about October 8, 2002 at Reel/Frame 002597/0656. The trademarks are more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes (hereby the "Property").

In consideration of full payment of the underlying debt, the Lender does hereby release and discharge the Property from its lien and all liens established, created or arising in, under or pursuant to the above-referenced Intellectual Property Security Interest Agreement.

Executed to be effective as of the /2# day of June, 2008.

COMERICA BANK

By: T. Martin Brown
Name: T. MARTIN BROWN Title:

REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0550

STATE OF Texas §	
COUNTY OF <u>Dallas</u> §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>L. Mortin Brown</u> , <u>SUP</u> of Comerica Bank and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this the 12 day of June,	
2008. Sprinter D. Hannagan	
CHRISTY D. FLANNAGAN Notary Public in and for the State of VY AS	_
July 7, 2008 My Commission Expires:	

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK	FILED	SERIAL/REG NO.
COZY PET	1/7/1992	1,671,141
CEDERENE PLUS	1/21/1992	1,672,619
GULF STREAM	9/8/1992	1,713,771
HARBOR MASTER	9/8/1992	1,713,438
PREMIERE PET	9/5/1995	1,916,492
SWEET DREAMS	9/5/1995	1,916,491
THE WAG BAG	1/14/1992	1,671,769

Release of Lien (Trademarks) Page 3
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0552